



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4570/2024**

RAM NAGINA SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sagar Saxena, Mr. Parneet Singh
and Mr. Sarthak Pandey, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GNCTD OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Onkar, PS. Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

It is already 05:30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 26.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/dss