



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4570/2024**

RAM NAGINA SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sagar Saxena, Mr. Krishanandu
Haldar Mr. Sarthak Pandey and Mr.
Parmeet Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GNCTD OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP with SI Vikas
Yadav, PS Badarpur.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for R-
2/Complainant with R-2 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

No time left.

List on 17.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/sky