



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4570/2024**

RAM NAGINA SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sagar Saxena, Mr. Krishandu
Hardar and Mr. Hasan Ushmani,
Advs.
Petitioner no.1 in person.

versus

THE STATE GNCTD OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Jay Prakash.
Mr. Rohit Sharma and Mr. Harsh
Pratap Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
09.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 18.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025