



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4570/2024**

RAM NAGINA SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sagar Saxena, Mr. Krisnandu
Halder, Mr. Abu Hassan Ushmani,
Advocates

versus

THE STATE GNCTD OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with SI Vishnu, P.S.
Badarpur
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. No time left.
2. List on 03.11.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 18, 2026/ns